00 2966440

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SUZHOU TAIZHU TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT CO., LTD.		07/05/2011	limited liability company: CHINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MERCK KGAA
Street Address:	Frankfurter Strasse 250
City:	D-64293 Darmstadt
State/Country:	GERMANY
Entity Type:	kommanditgesellschaft auf aktien: GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2966440	TAIZHU

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)292-5391

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: mail@ipcounselors.com

Correspondent Name: William C. Wright

Address Line 1: 60 East 42nd Street, Suite 2410
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10165

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2239-1007

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Epstein Drangel LLP

Address Line 1: 60 East 42nd Street, Suite 2410
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10165

NAME OF SUBMITTER: | William C. Wright

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004579 FRAME: 0422

900196612

Signature:	/William C. Wright/
Date:	07/11/2011
Total Attachments: 1 source=deedmerck#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004579 FRAME: 0423

USA - TRADEMARK DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Deed of Assignment is between SUZHOU TAIZHU TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT CO., LTD., a limited liability company, organized under the laws of China, located and doing business at Taicang Shaxi Industrial Park, Jiangsu Province, Taicang City. China (hereinafter the "ASSIGNOR"), and MERCK KGAA, a kommanditgesellschaft auf aktien, organized under the laws of Germany, located and doing business at Frankfurter Strasse 250, D-64293 Darmstadt, Germany (hereinafter the "ASSIGNEE").

(0)

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR owns the trademark TAIZHU (hereinafter "TAIZHU Mark") and the U.S. registration thereof, Reg. No. 2,966,440; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring any and all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to the TAIZHU Mark and the U.S. registration thereof, Reg. No. 2,966,440, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of or symbolized by the TAIZHU Mark, and the right to all claims against third parties for damage and compensation relating to or arising from the past use of the TAIZHU Mark or the U.S. registration thereof, Reg. No. 2,966,440, with the right to sue for and collect same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, transfer, convey and assign to ASSIGNEE, unencumbered by any liens, and ASSIGNEE hereby accepts any and all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to the TAIZHU Mark and the U.S. registration thereof, Reg. No. 2,966,440, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of or symbolized by the TAIZHU Mark, and the right to all claims against third parties for damage and compensation relating to or arising from the past use of the TAIZHU Mark or the U.S. registration thereof, Reg. No. 2,966,440, with the right to sue for and collect same.

	IN WITNES	S WHEREOF, said	ASSIGNOR has hereunte	o executed this instrument on this	
day of_	July .	6	, 2011.		

SUZHOU TAIZHU TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT CO., LTD.

By:

RECORDED: 07/11/2011

Print Name: Peter Halas Title: Senior Vice President

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004579 FRAME: 0424